

March 29, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2283

Page 2, line 2, replace "six" with "two"

Page 2, line 3, replace "four" with "two"

Page 2, line 8, after "facility" insert "provide a rate"

Page 2, line 8, remove "rates"

Page 2, line 8, replace "ten" with "five"

Page 2, line 9, replace "July 1, 2024" with "ending June 30, 2025, after which the increase is not effective"

Page 2, line 11, overstrike "one hundred eighty" and insert immediately thereafter "three hundred sixty-five"

Page 2, line 12, after "**APPROPRIATION**" insert "**- DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - BASIC CARE PAYMENT SYSTEM**"

Page 3, after line 3, insert:

"SECTION 4. APPROPRIATION - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - BASIC CARE BAD DEBT. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$500,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the department of health and human services for the purpose of implementing subsection 5 of section 50-24.5-02.3"

Renumber accordingly